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• 

• 

Magoffin, Johnson. and Floyd Counties 
FOR previously served by Sigma Gas Com 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. ----"-1 ______ _ 

~O~ri~cin~ru~ __ SHEETNO .. ___ . ~l ___ ~_ 

Cow Creek Gas, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO •. _____ _ 
(Name ofUtility) 

_____ SHEET NO •. ~------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in Magoffin, Johnson, and Floyd Counties previously 
served by Sigma Gas Corporation. 

A V AILABLILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commerciru purposes. 

GAS COST 
RATE: BASE RATE: RECOVERY TOTAL 

First MCF (minimum bill) $6.2500 . $7.3367 $13.5867 

Over 1 MCF $4.5522 $7.3367 $11.8889 

~\f'LoCf\ 
MINIMUM BILL: $13.5867 

DATE OF ISSUE. ______ ...,Jun~e ""'12,~2=0=09~----
Month I Date I Year 

DATEEFFECTIVE. ______ ~Jill~y~I.~2~00~9 ____ __ 

ISSUED BY ___ ---i~C:f-~='----:::':-fA.-"---'~"""--:-=-:::::--:--+-----
Month/ D~/Year 

~ (Signature~ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
7/1/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF 1HE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2009-00193 DATED June 12. 2009 By~~ ,-~~rector 

TITLE President 



• 

• 

• 

Magoffin, Johnson, and Floyd Counties 
FOR previously served by Sigma Gas Corp 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. -----"~-------

~O~ri~gffi~a~l ____ ~SHEETNO .. __ ~---------

Cow Creek Gas. Inc. CANCELLING P:S.C. KY. NO .. _________ _ 
(Name of Utility) 

_________ SHEET NO .. ____________ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in Magoffin, Johnson, and Floyd Counties previously 
served by Sigma Gas Corporation. 

AV A.ILABLJLITY·OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE: BASE RATE: 

First MCF (minimum bill) $6.2500 

Over 1 MCF $4.5522 

:MJNIMUM BILL: 

DATE OF ISSUE. ____ ~M=ar=ch...,3:..o.l,_.. 2""'0><.<09c.._ ___ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATEEFFECTIVE ______ ~A~m~il~l~20~0L9 ___ __ 

TITLE President 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION · 

IN CASE NO. 2009--00089 DATED March 31. . 2009 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY TOTAL 

$6.5516 $12.8016 

$6.5516 $11.1038 

$12.8016 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
4/1/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~Q(.l By f · . · •· • r~~cto< 



• 

• 

• 

Magoffin; Johrlsori, and Floyd Counties 
FOR previously served by Sigma Gas Corp 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

=O=rig=m=ru=-____ SHEETNO. __ ~l ________ _ 

Cow Creek Gas. Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. ______ _ 
(Name of Utility) 

________ SHEET NO •. ___________ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in Magoffin, Johnson, and Floyd Counties previously 
served by Sigma Gas Corporation. 

A V AILABLILITY OF SERVICE: For all residentiru and commercial purposes. 

GAS COST 
RATE: BASE RATE: RECOVERY TOTAL 

First MCF (minimum bill) $6.2500 . $7.9414 $14.1914 

Over 1 MCF $4.5522 $7.9414 $12.4936 

CANCELLED 

APR 0 1 2009 
MlNIMUM BILL: KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

$14.1914 SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE. ______ ____,D=e=ce=m=b=er-"1=9 -=2=00=8 ____ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATEEFFECTINE. ________ ~Jm~u~ruy~1~.2~0~09~-----

ISSUED BY ________ ~.fi----L-....:G...----=.,..--,-,----,--+----
MonthiDate~LYear 

U{Signature ·OfOfficer) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
1/1 /2009 

TITLE President 

BY AU1HORI1Y OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO; 2008-00497 DATED December 19. 2008 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~~ . . . . . ; 

By • . • . . . . . 
,-~~rector 



• 

• 

• 

Magoffin, Johnson, and Floyd Counties 
FOR previously served by Sigma Gas Corp 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

=O=rig=in=a=-1 ___ SHEET NO._---<----'--- --

Cow Creek Gas. Inc. CANCELUNG P.S.C. KY. NO. ___ __ _ 
(Name ofUtility) 

_____ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in Magoffin, Johnson, and Floyd Counties previously 
served by Sigma Gas Corporation. 

A V AILABLILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE: BASE RATE: 

First MCF (minimum bill) $6.2500 

Over 1 MCF . $4.5522 

MINIMUM BILL: 

TITLE President 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF TBE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. _ _.2~00~8~-0""03"-"5C!..7 __ DATED Seotcmber 29. 2008 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY TOTAL 

$12.1994 $18.4494 

$12.1994 $16.7516 

(_ 

V\/t-orA. 
$18.4494 

PUBLIC SERVI CE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
10/1 /2008 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1 ) 

By~, 
EXeCl1ti\leDiCt 


